************
Accredited By NAAC with ‘A’ Grade
CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM
  Syllabus For
M.Sc. Part - I Applied Statistics and Informatics
SEMESTER I AND II
(Syllabus to be implemented from June, 2018 onwards.)
Revised Syllabi of M.Sc. Applied Statistics and Informatics (CBCS)

the data and report writing. They are expected to use software for which they are
trained. 20 marks are reserved for project based VIVA. Project report will be
evaluated for 20 marks. The project work should be preferably based on field work
or problem in industry. The budgetary provision for field work/industrial tour will be
utilized to meet expenses towards the field work.
Syllabus and the nature of question paper for each of the courses of M.Sc. (Statistics)
programme mentioned in the first column of the following table is exactly same as that of the
course of M. Sc. (Applied Statistics and Informatics) programme mentioned against it in the
second column. The question papers of such two matched courses will be common in all
examinations of M.Sc. (Statistics) and M. Sc. (Applied Statistics and Informatics)
programmes.
M. Sc. Statistics
M. Sc. Applied Statistics and
Informatics
SEMESTER I
MST 102: Statistical Mathematics-II MASI-102: Statistical Mathematics
MST 103: Distribution Theory MASI-103: Distribution Theory
MST 104: Estimation Theory MASI-104: Estimation Theory
MST 105: Statistical Computing MASI-105: Statistical Computing
SEMESTER II
MST 202: Theory of  Testing of Hypotheses MASI-202: Theory of  Testing of
Hypotheses
MST 203: Multivariate Analysis MASI-203: Multivariate Analysis
MST 204: Linear Models and Design of
Experiments
MASI-204: Linear Models and Design of
Experiments
MST 205: Sampling Theory MASI-205: Sampling Theory
MST 302: Elementary Stochastic Processes MASI-302: Elementary Stochastic
Processes
SEMESTER III
MST 303: Planning and Analysis of
Industrial Experiments
MASI-303: Planning and Analysis of
Industrial Experiments
MST 321: Reliability Theory MASI-321: Reliability Theory
MST 322: Regression Analysis MASI-322: Regression Analysis
MST 323: Statistical Genetics MASI-323: Statistical Genetics
MST 324: Demography MASI-324: Demography
MST 325: Statistical Methods in Clinical
Trials
MASI-325: Statistical Methods in Clinical
Trials
MST 326: Actuarial Statistics MASI-326: Actuarial Statistics
MST 327: Dissertation  MASI-327: Dissertation
SEMESTER IV
MST 401: Optimization Techniques MASI-401: Optimization Techniques
MST 421: Generalized Linear models MASI-421: Generalized Linear models
MST 422:Survival Analysis MASI-422:Survival Analysis
MST 423:Statistical Quality Control MASI-423:Statistical Quality Control
MST 424:Time Series Analysis MASI-424:Time Series Analysis
MST 425:Statistical Ecology MASI-425:Statistical Ecology
MST 426: Econometrics MASI-426: Econometrics
MST 427:Data Mining MASI-427:Data Mining
Syllabi of papers for Semester I:
MASI-101: FUNDAMENTALS OF COMPUTER PROGRAMMING
Unit 1: Overview of Computer programming, Algorithms: The concept and features of the
algorithm, ways of writing the algorithm, writing step by step procedure, Problem redefinition,